THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/37—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	14938	85.22.019	DBX professional audio processing equipment, viz: noise reduction systems, models 142, 148, 208 compressor limiters models 160, 161, 162, 163, 164, 165 modular signal processing systems, 900 series	Free*	Free*	10
AK	14958	85.22.019	R.T.S. system professional microphone mixer, model HPM-41		Free* gher rate of he Minister y case decide	10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 25 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally:;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of March 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/38—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession Code	From	То
H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O. H.O.	61421 61421 61421 61421 61421 61421	90.28.009 90.28.009 90.28.009 90.28.009 90.28.009 90.28.009	Autron-A-line wheel aligner Electrical gauges, peculiar to use on engines Electron-A-line wheel aligner Hycel Counter 700 Kenwood antenna tuner Yaesu Muser antenna tuner and S.W.R. meter	Free Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free Free	99 99 99 99 99	115039B 115082A 115095C 115144E 115167D 201235K	1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/7/78 1/9/78 1/12/79	30/6/83 30/6/84 30/6/83 31/3/85 30/9/85 30/9/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 25 March 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of March 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.